
Office of Purchasing and Supply Services
Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
301-952-6560 Fax: 30t-952-6504

Brenda Allen, Acting Director

NOTICE OF AWARD
RENEWAL # 1

August 7, 2013

Excel Professional Staffing LLC
5457 Twin Knolls Road #101
Columbia MD 21045
Ph:855.290.16005Eax:410.992.5590
ien~le@exprostaff.com

Subject: Notice of Award Renewal #1 for RFP 087-12 Speech and Language Pathology, Occupational Therapv~
Physical Therapy, and Infant and Toddler Special Education Services

g2ttention: Helen Engle

This contract is effective from July 1, 2013 and expires June 30, 2014 per the fax dated July 10, 2013.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for
one (1) additional year on the above-mentioned RFP. This si~ed agreement is your consummation of the contract
renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and/or
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department
to be a "Non-Exclusive" use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase
any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT
NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT

$100,000.00
$100,000.00

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

SIGNATURE

ACTING DIRECTOR OF pLTRCHAS1NG
AND SUPPLY SERVICES

TITLE

BRENDA ALLEN
NAME DATE




